Bentley Prince Special

Product Name
Optional Broadloom Backing

Optional Broadloom Backing
Optional Broadloom Backing
Optional Broadloom Backing
Optional Broadloom Backing

All Standard Broadloom

All Standard Brim except BPS collection

Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tile Product Information
Tite Product Information

Tile Product Information

Tile Product Information

Minimum Order

Special carpet Finishes:  Add $/Sq yd. Yds.

Moisture Guard $5.00 sq/yd 125 sqlyds
subject to 5% overage

Prestige Plus RC $7.00 sq/yd 125 sqlyds
subject to 5% overage

Prestige Plus RC MG $11.00 sq/yd 125 sqglyds
subject to 5% overage

Optimum Barrier RC $7.25 sqlyd 125 sq/yds
subject to 5% overage

Optimum Barrier RC Cushion $12.00 sq/fyd 125 sq/yds
subject to 5% overage

Standard 0 None

Broadloom $3.00 less than 125 sqg/yds

Custom Colors Piece Dyed

18x18 TILE Upcharge Minimum

Standard Overages Piece Dyed $350 50-124

125 square yards and over = Up to

5% $350 125-499

None 500 Up

Percussion Custom Colors Yarn Dyed Minimum

125 sq yds and over = Up to 5% $1,500 500-2999

125 sq yds and over = Up to 5% None 3000 Up

50CM X 1M _MODLOOM TILES
STANDARD OVERAGES

Standard Colors
125 sy yds and over =56% No

Upcharge

Custom Color Overage Policy

250 - 499 sq. yds. = 10% Overage $3.00 per sq. yd. Upcharge
500 - 1499 sq. yds. = 6% Overage $1.75 sq. yd. Upcharge
1500 - 4999 sq. yds. = 4%

Overage No Upcharge

Over 5000 sq yds = 2% Overage No Upcharge

Overage
10 sq yds

5%
5%
Overage
5%
5%

Distributor

Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00



Cambridge Special

Special carpet Finishes: Add $/Sq yd. Minimum Order Yds. Bid Price
iLoc ES $2.09 133 sy.
iLoc MB $3.49 133 sy.
iLoc Cushion ES $6.69 133 sy.
iLoc Cushion MB $7.69 133 sy.

Nexterra Tile as priced on sheets 1 & 3 80 sy. No broken boxes



DesignWeave

Tile Backing Options

EcoWorx to Ecoworx ES
EcoWorx to Ergoflex or Ecologix*
EcoWorx to Ergoflex or Ecologix
ES*

Up-charges are for 24 x 24 tile
only

150 yard minimum and standard

overages apply.

Standard Overages
50-250 yds

251-750 yds

751 yds and greater

Product Name

Designweave Enhanced
BL Backing Systems

Up-charge per SQ YD

(Peel-n Stick)
Cushion

Cushion Peel-n- Stick

Weight Variations, 1-2 oz. *

other nylon
EcoSolution Q

polypropylene

Special carpet

Finishes:
Overages from 5% to 15% based
off minimums

Backing Options

A'bac to Ultraloc Pattern
A'bac to BioCel

A'bac to BioCel Cushion

U'Pattern to BioCel
U'Pattern to BioCel Cushion

A'bac to Unitary

15%
10%
5%

Add $/Sq yd.

$2.00 150 yds - 749 yds
$4.60 150 yds - 749 yds
$6.10 150 yds - 429 yds

$2.80 150 yds - 749 yds
$4.80 150 yds - 749 yds

$1.05 150 yds - 749 yds

150 yds -
749 yds
$2.10
$3.60

$5.60

Standard
per oz
per oz
per oz

Bid Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Add $/Sq yd.

$1.40 750 yds - 2499 yds
$3.40 750 yds - 2499 yds
5.20 750 yds - 2499 yds

$2.20 750 yds - 2499 yds
3.90 750 yds - 2499 yds

$.75 750 yds - 2499 yds

Up-charge per SQ YD
750 yds -
2499yds

$1.80
$3.10

$4.80

Per Yard
Upcharge
$0.30
$0.25
$0.10



Bid Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Add $/Sq yd.

$1.00 2500 yds +
$2.30 2500 yds +
$4.30 2500 yds +

$1.80 2500 yds +
$3.40 2500 yds +

$.60 2500 yds +

2500yds+
$1.60
$2.60

$4.10

Bid Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



Durkan/Karastan Special

Product Name

All require 5% overage or
min. 15' added to total
yardage ordered:

Special carpet
Finishes:

Dural-loc MG (cushion back)
Dural-loc AC (cushion back)
UPS Bloc

Custom Color Tufted
Piece Dye:

Many custom options
available . . .

Minimum

Add $/Sqyd.  Order Yds.

$4.45 133
$5.35 133
$2.00 133

$2.50 100-170 yds
$1.50 171-300 yds
$0.50 301-499 yds

no charge- 5% overage 500+ yds
no charge- 3% overage 5,000+ yds

$2.00 to no charge Inquire

Bid Price



Interface Special

Special carpet Finishes:
Nexstep (cushion back)

Nexstep (cushion back)

Grid Strip (Peel and Stick)
GlasBac RE (Recycled)
Moisturegard

Add $/Sq yd.

$5.00 sq yd for all styles
$3.00 sq yd for all styles
$1.00 sq yd for all styles
$2.00 sq yd for all styles
$1.25 sq yd for all styles

Minimum
Order Yds.
50-249

250

250

100

250

Bid Price



Mannington

Special carpet Finishes:
Integra HP vinyl Backing
DeltaLoc 18 Cushion

rEvolve Cushion Modular

Add $/Sq yd.

$5.50/syMax./$4.00/sy to Dealer
$6.75/sy Max./$5.25/sy to Dealer
$6.00/sy Max./$4.50/sy to Dealer

Minimum Order Yds.
133sy+5% overrage
133sy+5% overrage
50sy+5% overrage

Bid Price



Miliken Special

Special carpet Finishes: Add $/Sq yd. Minimum Order Yds. Bid Price
TractionBack $1.20 25

ESP $1.50 500



Mohawk Special

Product Name
Lugano & Maggiore

Merletto & Siena BL & Cushion tile
Palazzo Woven

Statituft [l B.Loom,CushTilew/EverSet
Surreal B.Loom&CushTile w/EverSet
Trading Center (Regents Row Coord)

Cross Country (Bright Colors)

Fab
Fairfeld Il

Hubba Hubba

MOD

Montclaire BL & Cushion Tile
Newbie BL & Encycle Tile

Take Flight B.Loom & Tile

Teasel w/EverSet stain repel/release
Wabbi Nubby

Workout

Zoom

Special carpet Finishes:
UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion

UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion
DuralocMG lig.barr/cushion
UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion
UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion
DuralocMG lig.barr/cushion

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin, Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile
Weldloc,

WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,

Euroflex
Weldloc,

WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,

Euroflex

WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,

Euroflex
Weldloc,

WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,

Euroflex&Ecoflex

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin, Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin, Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin, Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo

cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile

WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,

Euroflex

Minimum

Add $/Sq yd. Order Yds.

UPSbloc $2.25, DuraMG $4.85

UPSbloc $2.25, DuraMG $4.85

$4.85
UPSbloc $2.25, DuraMG $4.85
UPSbloc $2.25, DuraMG $4.85
UPSbloc $2.25, DuraMG $4.85

Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Weldlock=.50Pius=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60
Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60
Weldlock=.50Pius=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60
Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60
Weldlock=.50Pius=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60
Weldlock=.50Pius=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60

100If

100If
100if
1001
100If
100If

100If

1001f

100If

100If

100If

100If
100If
100if
100if
100If
100If

100If



- Resident
Distributor Price Distributor Price Distributor Price Distributor Distributor Price Distributor  Distributor Distributor: Vendor SC End

(Standard Price) (UPSbloc) (DuraMG) Price (Plus) (liquidbloc) Price (Lam) Price (Cush) Price(Euro) Preference Product



US End
.u_dn,:ﬂ



Shaw Special
Special carpet Finishes:
TekLok

UltraLoc Pattern

Ecoworx BL 12'

UltraLoc MPC

ClassicBac PC

Ecoworx ES

Ecologix

Add $/Sq yd.
$2.30
$2.30
$5.60
$7.75
$6.60
$3.45
$4.15

Minimum Order Yds. Distributor Price
150 yd Min
150 yd Min
150 yd Min
150 yd Min
150 yd Min
150 yd Min
150 yd Min





