Tile Product Information	Tile Product Information	Optional Broadloom Backing Optional Broadloom Backing All Standard Broadloom All Standard Brlm except BPS collection	Optional Broadloom Backing Optional Broadloom Backing	Bentley Prince Special Product Name Optional Broadloom Backing
STANDARD OVERAGES STANDARD OVERAGES Standard Colors 125 sy yds and over = 5% No Upcharge Custom Color Overage Policy 250 - 499 sq. yds. = 10% Overage 500 - 1499 sq. yds. = 6% Overage 1500 - 4999 sq. yds. = 4% Overage Overage Overage	18x18 TILE Standard Overages Piece Dyed 125 square yards and over = Up to 5% Percussion 125 sq yds and over = Up to 5% 125 sq yds and over = Up to 5%	Optimum Barrier RC Optimum Barrier RC Cushion Standard Broadloom	Prestige Plus RC Prestige Plus RC MG	Special carpet Finishes:
\$3.00 per sq. yd. Upcharge \$1.75 sq. yd. Upcharge No Upcharge	Custom Colors Piece Dyed Upcharge \$350 \$350 \$350 None Custom Colors Yarn Dyed \$1,500 None	\$7.25 sq/yd 12 \$12.00 sq/yd 12 \$ubject to 5% overage 12 \$12.00 sq/yd 12 \$ubject to 5% overage 12 \$3.00 le:	subject to 5% overage \$7.00 sq/yd subject to 5% overage \$11.00 sq/yd	Add \$/Sq yd.
	Minimum 50-124 125-499 500 Up Minimum 500-2999 3000 Up	125 sq/yds 125 sq/yds 0 None 0 less than 125 sq/yds	125 sq/yds 125 sq/yds	Minimum Order Yds. 125 sq/yds
	Overage 10 sq yds 5% 5% Overage 5% 5%			Distributor Price
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$ 0.00

Cambridge Special Special carpet Finishes: Add \$/Sq yd. Minimum Order Yds. \$2.09 133 sy. \$3.49 133 sy. \$6.69 133 sy. \$7.69 133 sy. **Bid Price**

iLoc ES
iLoc MB
iLoc Cushion ES
iLoc Cushion MB Nexterra Tile

as priced on sheets 1 & 3 80 sy. No broken boxes

Standard Overages 50-250 yds 251-750 yds 751 yds and greater	Up-charges are for 24 x 24 tile only 150 yard minimum and standard overages apply.	ES*	Tile Backing Options EcoWorx to Ecoworx ES EcoWorx to Ergoflex or Ecologix*				DesignWeave
Weight Variations, 1-2 oz. * other nylon ecoSolution Q polypropylene		Cushion Peel-n- Stick	(Peel-n Stick) Cushion			Up-charge per SQ YD	Product Name Designweave Enhanced BI Boking Systems
15% 10% 5%				A'bac to Unitary	U'Pattern to BioCel U'Pattern to BioCel Cushion	Backing Options A'bac to Ultraloc Pattern A'bac to BioCel A'bac to BioCel Cushion	Special carpet Finishes: Overages from 5% to 15% based off minimums
Standard per oz per oz per oz		\$5.60	150 yds - 749 yds \$2.10 \$3.60	\$1.05 150 yds - 749 yds	\$2.80 150 yds - 749 yds \$4.80 150 yds - 749 yds	\$2.00 150 yds - 749 yds \$4.60 150 yds - 749 yds \$6.10 150 yds - 429 yds	Add \$/Sq yd.
		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	Bid Price
Per Yard Upcharge \$0.30 \$0.25 \$0.10		\$4.80	<u>Up-charge per SQ YD</u> 750 yds - 2499yds \$1.80 \$3.10	\$0.00 \$.75 750 yds - 2499 yds	\$2.20 750 yds - 2499 yds 3.90 750 yds - 2499 yds	\$1.40 750 yds - 2499 yds \$3.40 750 yds - 2499 yds 5.20 750 yds - 2499 yds	Add \$/Sq yd.

Bid Price	Add \$/Sq yd.	Bid Price
\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$1.00 2500 yds + \$2.30 2500 yds + \$4.30 2500 yds +	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1.80 2500 yds + \$3.40 2500 yds +	\$0.00 \$0.00
\$0.00	\$.60 2500 yds +	\$0.00
\$0.00 \$0.00	2500yds+ \$1.60 \$2.60	\$0.00 \$0.00
\$0.00	\$4.10	\$0.00

\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00

Durkan/Karastan Special

Product Name
All require 5% overage or min. 15' added to total yardage ordered:

Finishes:	Special carpet
Add \$/Sq yd.	
Order Yds.	Minimum
Bid Price	

Many custom options available	Custom Color Tufted Piece Dye:	Dural-loc MG (cushion back) Dural-loc AC (cushion back) UPS Bloc
\$2.00 to no charge	\$2.50 100-170 yd \$1.50 171-300 yd \$1.50 301-499 yd no charge- 5% overage 500+ yds no charge- 3% overage 5,000+ yds	\$4.45 \$5.35 \$2.00
Inquire	\$2.50 100-170 yds \$1.50 171-300 yds \$0.50 301-499 yds overage 500+ yds overage 5,000+ yds	
		133 133

Interface Special

Special carpet Finishes:
Nexstep (cushion back)
Nexstep (cushion back)
Grid Strip (Peel and Stick)
GlasBac RE (Recycled)
Moisturegard

Add \$/Sq yd. \$5.00 sq yd for all styles \$3.00 sq yd for all styles \$1.00 sq yd for all styles \$2.00 sq yd for all styles \$1.25 sq yd for all styles

Order Yds. **Bid Price**

50-249 250 250 100 250

Minimum

Mannington Special carpet Finishes:

rEvolve Cushion Modular DeltaLoc 18 Cushion Integra HP vinyl Backing

\$6.00/sy Max./\$4.50/sy to Dealer \$6.75/sy Max./\$5.25/sy to Dealer **Add \$/Sq yd.** \$5.50/syMax./\$4.00/sy to Dealer

Minimum Order Yds.

133sy+5% overrage 133sy+5% overrage

50sy+5% overrage

Bid Price

Miliken Special
Special carpet Finishes:
TractionBack
ESP

Add \$/Sq yd.

\$1.20 \$1.50

Minimum Order Yds. Bid Price

25 500

Mohawk Special

			e e
Product Name	Special carpet Finishes:	Add \$/Sq yd.	Minimum Order Yds.
Lugano & Maggiore	UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion	UPSbloc \$2.25, DuraMG \$4.85	100lf
Merletto & Siena BL & Cushion tile	UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion	UPSbloc \$2.25, DuraMG \$4.85	100lf
Palazzo Woven	DuralocMG liq.barr/cushion	\$4.85	100lf
Statituft III B.Loom,CushTilew/EverSet	UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion	UPSbloc \$2.25, DuraMG \$4.85	100lf
Surreal B.Loom&CushTile w/EverSet	UPSbloc&Duraloc MG cushion	UPSbloc \$2.25, DuraMG \$4.85	100lf
Trading Center (Regents Row Coord)	DuralocMG liq.barr/cushion	UPSbloc \$2.25, DuraMG \$4.85	100lf
Cross Country (Bright Colors)	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Fab	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,	Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
	Plus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,		
Fairfeld II	Euroflex Weldloc,	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
	WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,		
Hubba Hubba	Euroflex WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
MOD	Euroflex Weldloc,	Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
	WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,		
Montclaire BL & Cushion Tile	Euroflex&Ecoflex Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Newbie BL & Encycle Tile	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Take Flight B.Loom & Tile	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Teasel w/EverSet stain repel/release	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Wabbi Nubby	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile Weldloc,weldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,Lifelo	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Workout	cCush,Euroflex,EncycleTile WeldlocPlus,Bloc,LifelocLamin,LifelocCush.,	Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf
Zoom		Weldlock=.50Plus=.85,Bloc=2.99,Lam=4.50,Cush=6.25,Euro=4.60	100lf

Preference	Price(Euro)	(Lam) Price (Cush) Price(Euro) Preference	Price (Lam)	(liquidbloc)	Price (Plus)	(DuraMG)	(UPSbloc)	(Standard Price)
Resident Vendor	Distributor Distributor Vendor	Distributor	Distributor	Distributor Price	Distributor	Distributor Price	Distributor Price	Distributor Price Distributor Price Distributor Price

SC End Product

Shaw Special

Special carpet Finishes:	Add \$/Sq yd.	Minimum Order Yds. Distributor Price	Distributor Price
TekLok	\$2.30	150 yd Min	
UltraLoc Pattern	\$2.30	150 yd Min	
Ecoworx BL 12'	\$5.60	150 yd Min	
UltraLoc MPC	\$7.75	150 yd Min	
ClassicBac PC	\$6.60	150 yd Min	
Ecoworx ES	\$3.45	150 yd Min	
EcoLogix	\$4.15	150 yd Min	